## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commi	issioner of Patents: Reel 016778, Frame 0621						
	Please record the attached document.						
1.	Name of conveying party:  a) Shreyas Shah  b) Subramaniam Vinod  c) Ramalingam K. Anand  d) Ashok Krishnamurthi						
2.	Name and address of receiving party:  a) Name: Xsigo Systems Address: 500 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043						
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  License Agreement  Other: Corrective to correct Assignee R.K. Anand's name to reflect his formal name of Ramalingam K. Anand, Reel 016778, Frame 0621						
	Execution Date: July 8, 2005 (Shah) and July 11, 2005 (Vinod, Anand, and Krishnamurthi)						
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: Unknown						
	The title of the application is:						
	RESOURCE VIRTUALIZATION SWITCH						
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:						
	Weave Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
	Enclosed.  Charge to Deposit Account No. 504480 (Order No. XSIGP001).  Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 504480 (Order No. XSIGP001).						
Date:	September 26, 2008  G. Audrey Kwan Registration No. 46,850						

Attorney Docket No. XSIGP001

(Revised 7/03)

07-21-2005

ASSIGN



SHEET

103045106

Commissioner of Patents:

380361/11

Please record the attached document.

- Name of conveying party:
- Shreyas Shah a)
- Subramaniam Vinod b)
- R.K. Anand c)
- Ashok Krishnamurthi d)
- Name and address of receiving party:
- Name: Xsigo Systems

Address: 500 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, CA. 94043

3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment	

Merger

Security Agreement Other

Change of Name License Agreement

**Execution Date:** 

July 8, 2005 (Shah) and July 11, 2005 (Vined, Anand, and Krishnamurthi)

4. Application Number or Patent Number: Unknown

The title of the application is:

## RESOURCE VIRTUALIZATION SWITCH

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

> Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed.

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. XSIGP001).

Date: July 11, 2005

07/14/2005 STEINELL 00000051 11179085

06 FC:8021

Godfrey K. Kwan Registration No. 46,850

Attorney Docket No. XSIGP001

(Revged 9A)3)

PATENT

REEL: 021615 FRAME: 020\$

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## RESOURCE VIRTUALIZATION SWITCH

(Atty.	Docket No. XSIGP001) (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
uzknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wiedged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
interes	Sell, assign and transfer to Xsigo Systems, a Delaware corporation having a place of business N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and tin any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and agranted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced atlon.
2) resultia reissue	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents og from sald application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
applica	Agree to execute all popers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, in any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said attion, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and or or or or patents resulting from such applications.
4) the AS invents	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the or, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) or unde	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not ontor into any assignment, contract, restanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist cordal of this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
-	Signature: Show Shah 3 · Date: 4/8/2005  Typed Norme: Shreyes Shah
	ses piense sign below:
	a) Signature: Date: 7/11/2005
	Printed Name:
	b) Signature: Date: Date:
	Littlich Gaude.

Revised 06/0). Astign US or Poreign No Notary

PATENT

REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0210

SEP. 26.	2008	5:10PM	5106630920					NO. 877
	2)	Signature:	Subramanli			Date:	<u>7/11/</u>	<u>25 </u>
	Witne	sses picase als	o sign <b>below:</b>	<u> </u>	$\mathcal{I}$	)	Plates	7/11/2005
		a) Signa	i Name:				TARREL .	11,
		b) Signs		, 			Date:	
			Nume:				·	
			a	12h s.	$\mathbf{S}$	P1 -4	7/1	1/200\$
	3)	Signature:		MACON	-65	Date:	<u>''                                   </u>	<del></del>
		Typed Name:	R-K-ARAN	T RAMA	UNGAM K	· ANANI	.> Q	
•	Witne	sses please als	o sign below?	\	$\mathbf{C} = \mathbf{C}$	) WKAN	Date:	7/11/2005
		a) Signa	iture:	_	77	<b></b>	Paric:	1111 mm =
		b) Signs					Date:	
			Neme:		Λ .	1		
			λ_!	ion three	Your market	(7		r_  _
	4)	Signature:			concert.	الله Date:	السلية	2005
	_	Typed Name:	Ashok Krisi	inamurthi_			•	`   <b> </b>
	Witne	sses pieuse als		(	$\mathcal{L}$	)	_	سراران وابع
		a) Signa				<u></u>	Date:	7/11/2005
			I Name:				Date	
		b) Signa					Date:	<del>    </del>
		Printo	i Nams:					

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0211